

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

City Hall, 737 Louden Ave.

MARCH 07, 2024

4:30 PM

AGENDA

AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER

CITIZEN INPUT

1. BUSINESS

1.a. The Draft Minutes from the November 2023 Community Redevelopment Agency Staff recommends approval of the Draft Minutes from the November 2023 Community Redevelopment Agency

EXHIBIT: A. 11-16-23 CRA Minutes.pdf

1.b. Community Redevelopment Agency Advisory Committee Membership Recommendation

Staff recommends approval of the following CRA Advisory Committee Membership: Approval to reappoint Kimberly Platt to Regular Member with a term ending March 1, 2027

EXHIBIT: A. CRA Advisory Committee Membership Rules Resolutions.pdf

EXHIBIT: B. CRA Advisory Committee Roster 2.23.24.pdf

- 1.c. Community Redevelopment Agency Advisory Committee Chair Report Receive and discuss Community Redevelopment Agency Advisory Committee Chair Report
- **1.d.** Community Redevelopment Agency FY2023 Annual Report Recommends approval of Community Redevelopment Agency FY2023 Annual Report

EXHIBIT: A. FY 2023 CRA Annual Report

1.e. Community Redevelopment Agency Director's Report Receive Community Redevelopment Agency Director's Report

ADJOURN

Disability Provisions: It is the policy of the City of Dunedin not to discriminate against disabled persons in employment or the provisions of services. If you have a disability that requires accommodations, please notify the ADA Coordinator 48 hours prior to the scheduled meeting at (727)298-3043.

COPIES OF THIS AND ALL COMMISSION AGENDAS ARE AVAILABLE TO THE PUBLIC AT THE OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK, 737 LOUDEN AVENUE, ON THE MONDAY PRIOR TO THE MEETING DATE. COPIES ARE ALSO AVAILABLE ON THE CITY'S WEBSITE AT WWW.DUNEDINGOV.COM.